

Amit Kumar versus State of H.P and others

Ex. Petition No.1747/2025

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Devender K Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

Despite grant of sufficient and repeated opportunities, compliance affidavit has still not been filed. At the request of learned Additional Advocate General, two weeks further time is granted subject to cost of ₹1500/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date.

List on 23.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 23, 2026
(yogesh)